
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/13/26 at
12:59:13 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. A current list of recalls is available at Ford Motor
Company.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 27 months or 35,991 miles remaining. Confirm with
dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Well maintained vehicle

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

Last owned in California

9  Last reported odometer reading

2025 FORD RANGER

LARIAT

VIN: 1FTER4KP9SLE07989
CREW PICKUP
2.7L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker
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https://www.carfax.com/company/about
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/FORD/UIv_ImLwAj-khkkYIeMBoc6SONBgS8zGMcSrBYfgHSW_2AbtH1x9R6lOcwF4ntOzCZItTq34CEte50j5-UKM2jAFYaPo6airh1-_gBey9w1NicpJw9E-Qah5yk7FFSUta2KPCRUmGlewYIKmS4frAdH3j28c2zITNdaxCtB_HRZRi9rqnorBaMs6Utzqroq2QGVnZIX_B0PuYnVFjYk4ugtXxSANh7uqKlaDPiZ9rwL5EzkbRfnqOipv_vNOaKCc6nb9zX8_kemVR0MxC1VjgWQFB3pj9mRH2UUdI_FjZijU5MG5qoGjqQcuZRSaJW--a3fxm2Va4B8lZg-yczIqYKQBn2M7Zhti5s8gMMI9Q-H685HsDzRgwvlbkIh12SsL9qLTXfrt.cfx


Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2025

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/24/2025 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

04/10/2025 6 DCH Ford of Thousand
Oaks
Westlake Village, CA
805-497-2711

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2025

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 9 months

Owned in the following states/provinces California

Estimated miles driven per year ---

Last reported odometer reading 9

-
-
-
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https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/FORD/ZoSwUZ9OXWHcq4AU5rDVSo0bXs3BKpJ64g0c1cAPEc9d3spTETZMuz0KSCSI1oYvkxczVi6WyWEb-B2aofz3r6dJCQ4apMYUJ6yptZE5CMD-ub5rIdvRrhBSaxwkiQ-2_Ile4iW6KTiOoKdkd2dYMcRAfXMQ-65AbMMoiOfYStDPK2SKELi1xXqIeWx9lJLHW7BxOAkFx8ExlL4N6CqhZwHKMmSjqh2UJq05GwHYu0tDvAxMcsNG8ZtcgdvBhxB3xutTJ3ki9ppAL9Bc0S7TZPRCT2p5eFiQPuDNtlJOIX8jK90eemj9MhZ7-KRa2pNYXi4sEIuQJJzk-S-iAYkthYF8O2HDkZT773gnxjZIbuC9dnuGfP0jjD3GxNPYx6pkS3HydVjm4dKWp6I.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/FORD/Im3f_hZi8JROwUS6OQNNdlaNzfkB66gpSjVUuwgdxxV-vxUSkVc-wF27S8kW2NOZPj6P71OwEnCOy2c47wkktNKcEjXf6U7fcBUPQFAPnDV7LbpJT_Yw7HPBCG6_xVgFBV6AlUXtNTlRF574l0KkBXPIER5drcQnlCcqNsxbXOmAfj6c0tUpcsltGYsAx3waul5mJwd-Pvr4qYSKD6idMVq9hHIiO_MduK1t6EuhdVE179xeMU1qeZTImijDZPX9QKQwoauTm-QqVm3hlDlPWCwv0eiM6o4Vg110JIQ0Nxlw4aWUCjKxMgJfiVBM9aolmTEDUMwnh0IpInx5E2FDUDu3YCL2d5E0V4MHBhmHPz1PifB8HZO6Xdn8cWQ6GPf9YBDdl94BW3_ywm4.cfx
http://www.dchfordofthousandoaks.com/
http://www.dchfordofthousandoaks.com/


4.5 / 5.0

420 Verified Reviews

5,006
Customer
Favorites

05/06/2025 9 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Thousand Oaks, CA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/13/26 12:59:13 PM (CST)

-
-
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http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about
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